The Board hereby employs the as Food Service/Transportation Director for three years, 
commencing July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027 with such responsibilities and duties as 
may be fixed by the Board in this contract and in its policies, rules and regulations. The 
Board shall pay to the Food Service Director an annual salary of Ninety-four  Thousand 
Eighty-Nine Dollars & 20/100 ($94,089.20), in equal installments in accordance with the 
rules of the Board governing payments of other non-certificated, professional staff 
members in the District.  

2. IMRF Contributions 
In addition to the annual salary stated in paragraph A.1 of this contract, the Board shall

[...]

one year, commencing July 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 2026, with such 
responsibilities and duties in that connection as may be fixed by the Board in this contract 
and in its policies, rules and regulations. The Board shall pay to the Administrator an annual 
salary of Ninety-four Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-seven Dollars & 50/100 
($94,887.50) during the term of this contract, in equal installments in accordance with the 
rules of the Board governing payments of other certificated, professional staff members in 
the District. *When Director of Special Education receives certificate, Director will be

[...]

commencing July 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 2026, with such responsibilities 
and duties in that connection as may be fixed by the Board in this contract and in its 
policies, rules and regulations. The Board shall pay to the Specialist an annual salary of 
One Hundred Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-four Dollars & 10/100 ($100,294.10) 
during the term of this contract, in equal installments in accordance with the rules of the 
Board governing payments of other non-certificated, professional staff members in the 
District. The Specialist hereby accepts employment upon the terms and conditions

[...]

year, commencing July 1, 2025 and terminating on June 30, 2026, with such 
responsibilities and duties in that connection as may be fixed by the Board in this contract 
and in its policies, rules and regulations. The Board shall pay to the Director a base salary 
of Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-nine Dollars & 04/100. ($73,349.04) 
during the term of this contract, in equal installments in accordance with the rules of the 
Board governing payments of other non-certificated, professional staff members in the 
District. The Director hereby accepts employment upon the terms and conditions